

LLUMAR DISCOUNT VOUCHER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. USING YOUR DISCOUNT VOUCHER

1.1 These terms and conditions (together with any relevant documents referred to in them) set out the terms relating to the redemption of:

LLumar Discount Voucher -The details of the promotional discount will be set out in the description of the specific promotion and the specific terms and conditions for the LLumar Discount Voucher. Please note that our standard terms and conditions of sale apply in respect of any orders placed using Discount Voucher at any participating LLumar authorized dealers store within Malaysia only.

1.2 By confirming your order using the Discount Voucher you are accepting these terms and conditions. Any terms which you seek to impose in respect of the order for Discount through this discount voucher will not form part of any contract between us. Please read these terms and conditions carefully before confirming your order. If you have any queries on these terms please contact our LLumar authorized dealer where you want to use the Discount Voucher.

1.3 To the extent that there is any conflict or inconsistency between these terms and conditions and the Privacy Policy the following order of precedence will apply:

 \Box Product terms and conditions of sale

□ Promotional Discount Voucher terms and conditions;

 \Box Privacy Policy.

1.4 We recommend that you call the LLumar authorized dealer's that you prefer before place the order. You may log into <u>www.llumar.com.my</u> – dealer locator to track the LLumar authorized dealers contact number.

2. TERMS RELATING TO THE REDEMPTION OF DISCOUNT VOUCHER

2.1 How To Redeem LLumar Discount Voucher - You must a ETIQA Insurance & Takaful Malaysia motor insurance policy holder and the motor vehicle number plate must be same as shown on the Etiqa LLumar Discount Voucher when placing your order at LLumar authorized Dealer who participating only.

2.2 You cannot use a Discount Voucher in conjunction with any other sales discounts or promotional offers, except as permitted by the LLumar authorized dealer's where you want to use the voucher have been stated that you can combine the Promotional Discount voucher with other offers.

2.3 Generally, Discount Vouchers can only be used for one order and the management retains the right to reject any voucher that has been tampered with or found in any way unacceptable. We are not responsible if a discount voucher is lost,

stolen, damaged or destroyed and no replacement will be provided in these circumstance.

2.4 The Discount Voucher will expire on the date specified in the voucher any changes of the expiry date which we will notify you via the LLumar Official website/FB announcement .You cannot use the Promotional Discount Voucher after this date. Strictly no extension of the expiry date of the voucher.

2.5 Discount Vouchers have no cash/gift redemption value and it not transferable.

2.6 Our standard terms and conditions of sale apply in respect of any orders placed using Discount Vouchers only at participating LLumar authorized dealer store and you must present the voucher at the point of sale. The redemption of the discount voucher after sale has been created is prohibited. LLumar Online Purchase (coming soon) is not applicable for these discount voucher unless future announcement change of these term made.

2.7 We reserve the right to vary or discontinue the Discount Voucher scheme at any time.

3. OUR RIGHT TO VARY THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

3.1 We have the right to revise and amend these terms and conditions of sale from time to time including to reflect changes affecting our business, changes in technology, changes in discount percentage, changes in relevant laws and regulatory requirements and changes in our site's capabilities.

3.2 You will be subject to the policies and terms and conditions of sale in force at the time that you use your Discount Voucher, unless any change to those policies or these terms is required to be made by law or governmental authority.

4. LAW AND JURISDICTION

These terms and conditions will be governed by LAWS OF MALAYSIA ACT 599 CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT 1999. Any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia.

LLumar Malaysia is committed to respecting and protecting your personal data privacy. We will not share your information with any other organization and we will only use this information to provide you with a newsletter containing news from the LLumar brand product special offers for future and product warranty purpose during the coverage period. If you would like to find out more information on LLumar brand product or to further understand about LLumar Malaysia, please call us at 03 – 7989 1616/1717 (Mon – Fri).

Experience your world

in a whole new way